“nfederate Soldier or Sailor, for a
e State of Oklahoma

En)
Uy owsad

NSWERS CAREFULLY, USING INK. APPLICATION
ey p;"ﬁ__' DMINISTER OATHS, AND FILED WITH AND DULY
. SREIN' THE APPLICANT LIVES. READ THE ENTIRE AP.

-~~~ ING, OBSERVL THE INSTRUCTIONS IN FINE PRINT UNDER THE LiNES. MAKE YOUR
ANSWERS EXPLICIT.,

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF...}.& ?‘D'ZQWOL

I, the u




i, the undersigned applicant, do solemnly swear that to.
T was never divoreed from my said husband, and that I never \
ful and lawful wife up to the date of his death and that | know o

IF APPLICANT SIGNS BY MARK HAVE TWO Il
. WITNESSES TO MARK SIGN HERE

D e

My commission expires ............ e [ o S s 191‘7-. < ' Signaturs an,
4 '
(SEAL) Ny comml”w.". &p”“ DGG 2" ]92 e e e s o Tl modward . ..........o00ens County, Oklahoma.

NOTE: Tt is unlawful for anyone to charge or receive a fee, either directly or indireetly, for the procuring of a pension, or for taking
the acknowlodgements or oaths required herein,

See that all the questions are answered.

If applicant cannot write she must sign by mark, show the mark between the words ‘‘her’’ and ‘‘mark,’’ and have two witnesses
thereto sign on the lines for that purpose.




By Two Citizens Who Know the Applicant
an One Year and That She is Now a Widow.

e v e —— | ——

ﬁ.
R A A e T

............ in and for said county and state, on this. 218%,..

.. PRy BeoZerh: ... ..whoss ad-
s il L B AR TP 5o oo waiisin +;..whose gddress
o S e who are Peﬂﬁi_ﬂ!y kngwa, 1o me (o bo credible citizens, whg{{&y me tein‘g

ry

o . R
- With the within named applicqyt fo o nsion; that he has read the within and foregoing ap-
plieation and to the best of his knowledge and belief the statements cuerein contained are true; that to his knowledge said applicant

is now and has been a bona fide resident and citizen of the State of Oklahoma for ...,. I".i?ﬂ, e v B yeara
next preceding this date; that said applicant is in truth and in fact the widow of the man named in this applieation upon whose
military service she bases this elaim for pension; that she has not remarried sinee his death; that the applicant ‘s habits are good
and free from dishonor; and that he knows of no reason why said applicant should not be granted a pension under the laws of Okla-
homa; and further, that he has no interest whatever in this claim for a ion. ‘

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 214(t,
DAYEOF . .. odeend I Vmﬁ.f o re3.. . A,D, 100,
............ oo Al AL e e
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P ISRV, N\‘ mlw f
Form B-1 No. A5, 9 ....... |

Applcation for Pension for Widow of Confederate
Soldier or Sailor.

DO NOT dﬁws_m WHH..OQ THIS H._Huﬂw

._\._.rﬁ...ng Y )%Aﬂwrﬂ.v.ﬂ} .AN __
203 \mu\«m. V%\\.\\ N S7
3 Bti, By BX. NG ¢ rvevaagenmnmesdinosasssnsaniceieess

Filed in Pension Office . mam 7 A R ]

..................................................

Allowed fro
per month.
Reconsidered
From ....covssvaees
—_— o
THIS mm_._woum BELOW FOR USE OF COUNTY

JUDGE Oz.h.ﬂ

Stato of Oklahoma, County of Wu%
Filed in the office ou Coun u.u ou said
county and state this \ \ ......... . _‘

It is hereby recommended »&2 the, within named ap-

plicant for pension be .% .a pension,

sennted —refusod

.................................................

.............................

............

S1DES.

¢ (SHAL) e 95% q&

-/ THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILED WITH
AND APPROVED BY THE COUNTY JUDGE OF
THE COUNTY WHEREIN THE APPLICANT RE-

N\Miﬁ_m 1921




WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

&7?—&9* wasHInaTON, \ . -

zspectfwlly returned to.. .. .. .. ..

..M_’é—:ﬂ‘l.._ :

Whe information that8ecoreda-sh o

The Adiutant General.

Per&fg

Form No, 160-2--A, G, 0,
Ed, Mar, 3-21—15,000
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Office Of

TEE PLISION COMMISSIONER

STaTls OF OFEILAHOUA %{
~/72/.
Oklahoma City.
No. A.

Fon. Adjutant General,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:--

For the purpose of determining the
merits of a certain petition for pension
to be granted by the State of Oklahoma,
you are respectfully requested to fur-
nish the military record of the following
named soldier, who is said %o hdve served

in the opfederate States Army (or Navy):

Name: - Jf P ﬂ a1 el _
Con:pany:; d. = /M X é/‘g% ]d

Wbﬁ’*’“ o @7@4
pn ’/3?6”641544#VK

/(WZS_ - Pe%;funy, g

& Seurwafag, oy, {T‘:)A (
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AFFIDAVIT NO. 2., PROOF OF SERVICE IN THE CONFEDERATE ARMY OR NAVY—BY TWO COMRADES IF POSSIBLE
STATE OF._.[ ' : . COUNTY OF. ) ¢
Before me.

e £ ¢ B Kk f S § .
state, on thk._-_-_.___d ay of__ £ Wi g ooos s aiiici 1912 ), person: ;llv appeared___ o AAL i T AN e
- E
whose address is_ 404 & AA.__A0NLXA7? _, ma-(f,u,_p.]/ L.._-.'.-._... ____________________________ .., WhOBe address is
e O o rmmmmmmm—mm==-=y DOLh known to me to be credible citizens, and after being duly sworn by me, each
for himself deposeth and saith: 1 g . A
That he knows personally tlmt___J_ ______ acvls SUIAAAANLAA £ , the within named applicant for a pension
(Give full lhllll{’ :Jt applicant) '
served in the Confederate army (navy) I'r't.:m___'__‘_._______-_---_____1 ____________ 1.":‘3./._.. until_ fo
Company (or-Battery)_</_‘._._, B Ag1_ _Regiment of. U A4 G g e~ G :
lI,i-}lLt:‘.]‘] [(‘ne number and name) : (Infantry, C inll\ or \IU”{ ry)
L - - v
that his officers were._ ___.L..’)-__..'...__...-_ ________ of (AArT ...____,___?.J‘. AU JHnqa. Lte L .geavi- DL ALKL ~

/

that he served honorably .mr] lltrl not desert _at any time, but remained true,to his colofs; that he was released from service on
the 1\l { _;

_,Lf-.:.a:;_",: e, 2

RS by reason of L 1 Eat e 2N

s

{

b \'_ /. -~ ‘...c_‘__'.___._ - !
(Sl'LLe ful]),r why and by what method- llonordb!e dlsch.a.rge capture, ptrole. mc amt by what authority)
Affiants further state that they know these statements to be‘true because of lwym;; served ghemselves in the Confederate

Army (Navy) L -

f, © Errawermeweead ___'_______'___.- P B , affiant .

X % 9 / ¥t A .
first above named, states that he served in CompanyZ L ____ l_:i'_______,_.____,____, e e e tegiment of_ L/.s

affiant last above named, states that he served in Company__

from. -

claim for a pension, and further. s
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Pension Department

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

R. A. SNEED, Aklahoma (.‘:Ifg

COMMISSIONER

UNA LEE ROBERTS,
SECRETARY \

September 12, 1921.

Mr, George W. Jones,
Norton, Va,

Dear Sir:

I have your letter written to Mrs. E. Underwood of Supply,
Okla,, some time ago relative to Confederate service of.her father
William Darnell who belonged to Co, XK., 48th Regt. Va. Inf,, and
note thereim you state he was a "good soldier", but you do not make
affidavit covering service of this Confederate,

I inclose herein form of affidavit, and will ask that you go
before a Notary Public and make affidavit covering service of VWm.
Darnell TO THE END OF THE WAR, Please be sure you state therein
that you know of your own personal knowledge that he served faith-
fully to the end of the war (provided you do know this), also state
Just how you know this.

If you belonged to the same company and regiment, state this
also. There are blank places in the affidavit where these facts

may be inserted. If you belonged to some other company and regi-
ment, state just what they were,

Respectfully,
' g
%WM@

Secretary,



l loverber 1l, 1920,

xe ™ "\.. or 1(’311.
upply, Okla,










Mrs. Mary V. Darnell ’
Bﬂpﬁly. O‘klﬂ'.. 5 ;
¢/o lrs, B, Underwood.

Dear adam:

In reply to your letter of 5th instant, I have to ‘advise that
War Department record of your husband does not cover pioof of his
services in the Confederate until the end of the war, In the
regulation returns for April, 1862, he is shown as "absent without
leave® and no later record of him has been found.

-It will now be necessary to get pome of his comrades to cere
tify as %o hio serviees, and I have to~day written to I'r, George
V. Jones, liorten, Va., who states in letter attached to your ape
plication that he was a "good soldier” asking that he give us bffi-
davit to this effest. When we hear from hinm (if we do) I sheil
again advise In the meantine, if you should hear from lir,
Dollarhide, k: forward his affidavit to us at once.

I hope we may be successful in our efforts to get patisfactory
proof of your husband®s services.

With best wishes, I am,

Sincerely,

Secretary,



Pension Department

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

R. A. SNEED, Okl homa (.'Iih,l

COMMISSIONER

UNA LEE ROBERTS,
SECRETARY

November 11, 1920.

¥r, ¥m., A. Darnell,
Supply, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I have just found in our files & request from you to the
Governor that he assist you in getting a pension. It seems
you were mailed an application, but it has never been returned
to this office properly filled out. .

I am inclosin another application, and will ask that you
fill this in and the Commissioner will try to get your proof

from the Var Department at Washington and see if the pension
can be granted to you.

I hope you may be able to make your proof and get this
pension. At any rate, return the inclosed application and
we will see what can be done in the matter.

Respectfully,

Xver i7" RHTT~

Secretary.
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STATE OF OKLAHOMA
EXECUTIVE OFFICE
OV AHOMA CITY

April 10, 1919.

Col. R. A. Sneed,
Commissioner of Pensions,
Building.

Dear Col. SBneed:

I am taking the liberty to enclose
herewith a communication from Wm. A, Darnell,
of Surply, Oklshoma, in which he makes inguiry

""" “Oncerning a pension,
Kindly give this the consideration

it deserves.

Respectfully,

Governor










cA.PlToL” FLDIHG ﬁaous-ia













. W. PIERSON

COURT ERK WOODWARD COUNTY

L. A. FOSTER

COUNTY JUDGE

l WOODWARD, OKLAHOMA
rd ’
March 9, 1938.

\\
Commissioner of Psnsions,
PR LT g e -7 o
Qklahomea City, Okla.
Dear Sir:
— —

I. M. WARREN
COUNTY COURT REPORTER




March 10, 1938

Judge L. A. Foster
Woodward , Oklahoma

RE: P-3816
” Mary V. Darnell.
Dear 3ir:

Your letter received in rigard to the death of our pen- -
sioner, lary V. Darnell.

It is the custom of this Department to allow the last
warrant to be applied on funeral expe tha na




er Must Sign Name Exactly As Il is Written Above, Using Ink .' Petition

. GIVE YOUR PERMAMEDN
ADDRESS:




	Darnell Mary V A4659 P3816A
	Darnell Mary V A4659 P3816B

